 1 / 7
SHENZHEN CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Tel: +86 755 89585372   Fax: +86 755 89585280
E-mail: codaca@codaca.com.cn
SMD Power Inductor
- SP53 Series
Outline:

 2 / 7
SHENZHEN CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Tel: +86 755 89585372   Fax: +86 755 89585280
E-mail: codaca@codaca.com.cn
SMD Power Inductor
- SP53 Series
5 Electrical characteristics
Part No.
Inductance (μH) D.C.R. (mΩ)
Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
Typical Max  Typical Max Typical
SP53-1R2M 1.20 ±20% 12.2 14.6  5.51 4.41 5.63
SP53-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 16.7 20.0  4.40 3.52 4.81
SP53-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 21.2 25.4  3.75 3.00 4.27
SP53-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 34.6 41.5  3.05 2.44 3.34
SP53-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 41.0 49.2  2.65 2.12 3.07
SP53-100K 10.0 ±10% 60.0 72.0  2.15 1.72 2.54
SP53-120K 12.0 ±10% 78.5 94.2  2.05 1.64 2.22
SP53-150K 15.0 ±10% 89.0 107  1.85 1.48 2.08
SP53-180K 18.0 ±10% 111 133  1.75 1.40 1.87
SP53-220K 22.0 ±10% 128 154  1.60 1.28 1.74
SP53-270K 27.0 ±10% 158 190  1.41 1.13 1.56
SP53-330K 33.0 ±10% 192 230  1.21 0.97 1.42
SP53-390K 39.0 ±10% 225 270  1.15 0.92 1.31
SP53-470K 47.0 ±10% 265 318  1.10 0.88 1.21
SP53-560K 56.0 ±10% 333 400  1.01 0.81 1.08
SP53-680K 68.0 ±10% 372 446  0.86 0.69 1.02
SP53-820K 82.0 ±10% 464 557  0.82 0.66 0.91
SP53-101K 100 ±10% 550 660  0.74 0.59 0.84
SP53-121K 120 ±10% 690 828  0.68 0.54 0.75
SP53-151K 150 ±10% 850 1,020  0.58 0.46 0.67
SP53-181K 180 ±10% 956 1,147  0.55 0.44 0.64
SP53-221K 220 ±10% 1,375 1,650  0.48 0.38 0.53
SP53-271K 270 ±10% 1,570 1,884  0.44 0.35 0.50
SP53-331K 330 ±10% 1,832 2,198  0.41 0.33 0.46
SP53-391K 390 ±10% 2,100 2,520  0.36 0.29 0.43
SP53-471K 470 ±10% 2,670 3,204  0.32 0.26 0.38
SP53-561K 560 ±10% 3,060 3,672  0.30 0.24 0.36
SP53-681K 680 ±10% 3,900 4,680  0.28 0.22 0.31
SP53-821K 820 ±10% 4,770 5,724  0.26 0.21 0.28
SP53-102K 1,000 ±10% 5,660 6,792  0.24 0.19 0.26
 All data is tested based on 25  ambient temperature.
      25
1 Inductance measure condition at 1kHz, 0.25V.
      1kHz, 0.25V